

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 40164/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/01/2012 in WP No. 2838/2005 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN AERONAUTIC LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 26/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

For respondent No.3 Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent no. 3 states that respondent no. 3 has been served. He further states that he shall be filing Vakalatnama within one week.

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER

(Chander Bala)
COURT MASTER